
Louisiana Local Brownfields Programs Contact Information 

RSD-form_5228_r06 
03/03/2011 

 
 
 
Acadiana Regional Development 
District 
Grayling Hadnoff, Economic Development 
Director 
Acadiana Regional Development District 
P.O. Box 90070 
Lafayette, LA 70509 
(337) 886-7782 
ghadnoff@ardd.org 
 

Alexandria, LA 
Daniel Smith 
Mayor’s Office of Economic Development 
City of Alexandria 
P.O. Box 71 
Alexandria, LA 71309 
(318) 449-5009 
daniel.smith@cityofalex.com 
 

Baton Rouge, LA 
Barret Chaix, City Planning Commission 
City of Baton Rouge-Parish of East Baton 
Rouge Planning Commission 
P.O. Box 1471 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
(225) 389-3144 
(225) 389-5342 Fax 
BChaix@brgov.com 
 
 

Gretna, LA 
Honorable Ronnie C. Harris 
Mayor of Gretna 
2

nd
 St. and Huey P. Long Ave., Room 102 

P.O. Box 404 
Gretna, LA 70054 
(504) 363-1505 
(504) 363-1509 Fax 
rharris@gretanala.com 
 

Jefferson Parish, LA 

Ms. Marnie Winter, Director 
Department of Environmental Affairs 
4901 Jefferson Hwy, Suite E 
Jefferson, LA 70121 
(504) 736-6440 
(504) 731-4607 Fax 
mwinter@jeffparish.net 
 
Kathleen Collins, Brownfields Project Manager 
(504) 731-4612 
KCollins@jeffparish.net 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Lake Charles, LA 
Ron Fossett, Brownfields Project Manager 
P.O. Box 900 
Lake Charles, LA 70602 
(337) 491-1542 
rfossett@coflc.us  

 
New Orleans, LA 

Nathan Champagne 
Mayor’s Office of Environmental Affairs 
1340 Poydras St., 10

th
 floor 

New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-4070 
(504) 658-4397 Fax   
njchampagne@cityofno.com 

 
New Orleans Regional Planning 
Commission 

Walter Brooks, Executive Director 
10 Veterans Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70124 
(504) 568-6611 
(504) 568-6643 Fax 
rpc@norpc.org 
 
Rebecca Otte 
(504) 483-8513 
rotte@norpc.org 
 

Shreveport, LA 
Robert McMullen, Director 
Department of Operational Services 
P.O. Box 31109 
Shreveport, LA 71130 
(318) 673-6090 
(318) 673-7663 Fax 
robert.mcmullen@ci.shreveport.la.us 
 

 
South Central Planning and 
Development Commission 
Jo-anna Jones, Brownfields Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1870 
Gray, LA 70359 
5058 West Main Street 
Houma, LA 70360 
(985) 851-2900 
(985) 851-4472 Fax 
jones@scpdc.org 
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